
FM Metropolitan Area Flood Risk Management Project
Fiscal Accountability Report Design Phase (Fund 790)
As of 05/31/2018

 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Cumulative 

Totals
Revenues

City of Fargo 443,138           7,652,681              7,072,961              19,373,131            28,310,373            35,212,877                  31,790,784                        12,173,790              142,029,736           
Cass County 443,138           7,652,681              7,072,961              19,373,131            28,310,373            111,715,540                14,193,826                        5,294,895                 194,056,545           
State Water Commission 3,782,215              602,918                  31,056,740            101,436,302                23,650,143                        6,495,388                 167,023,706           
Other Agencies 98,475             1,700,595              1,571,769              4,305,140              6,291,194              (13,260,368)                 ‐                                      706,805                   
Reimbursements 33,880                          49,699                                3,638                         87,217                     
Lease/Rental Payments 17,358                    154,180                  180,341                  260,806                        350,720                              447,889                    1,411,294                
Asset Sales 616,774                  315,892                  175,190                        117,079                              ‐                             1,224,935                
Miscellaneous 226                         626                         427                         505,157                              119,955                    626,391                   
Total Revenues 984,751        17,005,957        19,517,490        44,425,900        94,465,340        235,574,227            70,657,409                   24,535,556           507,166,629           

 
Expenditures  

 
  7905 Army Corp Payments ‐                    ‐                          875,000                  1,050,000              2,725,000              47,279,000                  1,230,000                          ‐                             53,159,000             
  7910 WIK ‐ Administration 107,301           331,321                  77,614                    169,019                  282,227                  545,555                        500,885                              268,568                    2,282,490                
  7915 WIK ‐ Project Design 149,632           5,366,147              3,220,859              9,118,723              4,660,226              2,719,505                    2,631,656                          1,462,609                 29,329,357             
  7920 WIK ‐ Project Management 679,037           7,223,650              4,695,477              3,579,339              4,500,955              8,464,392                    14,714,801                        3,312,152                 47,169,803             
  7925 WIK ‐ Recreation 163,223                  ‐                                      ‐                             163,223                   
  7930 LERRDS ‐ North Dakota 48,664             3,843,620              2,763,404              17,013,358            55,948,209            46,717,049                  40,728,316                        4,096,837                 171,159,458           
  7931 LERRDS ‐ Minnesota 27,996                    287,907                  13,068                    32,452                    1,815,566                    35,457                                1,254                         2,213,700                

7940 WIK Mitigation ‐ North Dakota 587,180                  225,293                              31,828                      844,301                   
  7941 WIK Mitigation ‐ Minnesota ‐                                      ‐                             ‐                            
  7950 Construction ‐ North Dakota 1,738,638              19,269,055            42,263,916                  5,976,235                          340,347                    69,588,191             
  7951 Construction ‐ Minnesota ‐                                      ‐                             ‐                            
  7952 Construction ‐ O/H/B 11,282,504            5,044,001              776,720                        7,365,462                          5,094,969                 29,563,655             
  7955 Construction Management 556,209                  2,867,422              5,182,366                    1,498,050                          172,827                    10,276,874             
  7980 Operations & Maintenance 6,403                                  28,538                      34,941                     
  7990 Project Financing 50,000                    70,000                    216,376                  566,600                  5,435,289                    8,305,600                          1,468,033                 16,111,898             
  7995 Project Eligible ‐ Off Formula Costs ‐                                 ‐                                      ‐                             ‐                            
  7999 Non Federal Participating Costs 116                   ‐                                 221,568                              ‐                             221,684                   

Total Expenditures 984,750           17,005,957            11,990,261            45,324,414            95,896,147            161,199,358                83,439,726                        16,277,963              432,118,576           



Amount
Assets
Cash 75,164,020$           
Receivables

State Water Commission * 558,077                  
Proceeds from Oxbow Lot Sales 796,881                  

Total assets 76,518,978             

Liabilities
Vouchers payable -                              
Retainage payable 1,470,924               

Total liabilities 1,470,924               

NET POSITION 75,048,054$           

* Receivable balance is as of 4.30.2018

FM Metropolitan Area Flood Risk Management Project
Statement of Net Position

May 31, 2018



FM Metropolitan Area Flood Risk Management Project
FY 2018 Summary  Budget Report ( In Thousands)
As of 31 May 2018

FY 2018 
Approved 
Budget

Current Month
Fiscal Year To 

Date
% Expended

Outstanding 
Encumbrances

Remaining 
Budget Balance

Revenue Sources  
City of Fargo  ‐                                    2,921                                   12,174                        
Cass County ‐                                    649                                       5,295                          
State of ND ‐ 50 % Match ‐                                    519                                       6,272                          
State of ND ‐ 100% Match ‐                                    ‐                                        223                             
State of Minnesota ‐                                    ‐                                        ‐                              
Other Agencies ‐                                    ‐                                        ‐                              
Financing Proceeds ‐                                    ‐                                        38                               
Reimbursements ‐                                    ‐                                        3                                  
Sales of Assets ‐                                    ‐                                        0                                  
Property Income ‐                                    447                                       448                             

10‐00 & 79Miscellaneous ‐                                    42                                         82                               

Total Revenue Sources 82,554                   4,579                         24,535                ‐                  ‐                        58,019                 

Funds Appropriated    
Diversion Channel & Assoc. Infrastructure ‐                                    217                                       527 0% 2,882                             (3,409)                           
Southern Embankment & Assoc. Infrastructure 17                                     ‐                                        0 2% 2,336                             (2,319)                           
Other Mitigation Projects  6,139                                1,223                                   5285 86% 2,854                             (2,000)                           
In‐Town Flood Protection 44,227                             54                                         531 1% 262                                 43,433                          
Enabling Work / Other ‐                                    0                                           65 0% 2,927                             (2,991)                           
Land Acquisition & Mitigation 6,881                                1,337                                   3901 57% 24,283                           (21,303)                         
Engineering & Design Fees 241                                   890                                       1894 785% 4,076                             (5,729)                           
Program Management 11,489                             633                                       2823 25% 12,997                           (4,332)                           
Contingency 5,000                                ‐                                        0 0% 5,000                            
Debt Service 8,460                                348                                       1222 14% 701                                 6,537                            
Maintenance 100                                   ‐                                        29 29% ‐                                  71                                  

Total Appropriations 82,554                   4,702                         16,278                20% 53,317                  12,959                 



METRO FLOOD DIVERSION AUTHORITY Wednesday, 6 June 2018

Data Through Date: Thursday, May 31, 2018 Summary of Expenses

Account_Number Check Date
Check 
Number

Vendor_Name
Transaction 
Amount

Description
Project 
Number

Project_Description

790‐7910‐429.33‐20 5/22/2018 JB05180029 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE $4,979.17 CHARGE FOR COF TIME‐05/18 V00102 General & Admin. WIK

Other Services / Accounting Services $4,979.17
790‐7910‐429.33‐25 5/31/2018 287568 OXBOW, CITY OF $7,562.50 TURMAN & LANG V02407 OXBOW MOU‐LEGAL SERVICES

5/4/2018 672 P CARD BMO $45,491.64 OHNSTAD TWICHELL ATTOR V00102 General & Admin. WIK

Other Services / Legal Services $53,054.14
790‐7910‐429.33‐98 5/17/2018 287167 CPS HR CONSULTING $4,114.35 CONSULTING SERVICES V03601 EXEC DIRECTOR RECRUITMENT

Other Services / Personelle Recruitment $4,114.35
790‐7915‐429.33‐05 5/3/2018 286827 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $1,421.43 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT V01613 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT

  5/3/2018 286827 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $189,254.77 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT V01613 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT

5/3/2018 286827 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $185,043.90 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT V01613 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT

5/17/2018 287197 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $3,946.36 HYDROLOGIC & HYDRAULIC V01609 HYDROLOGY/HYDRAULIC MODEL

5/17/2018 287197 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $64,919.81 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT V01613 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT

5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $68,347.00 PERMIT SUBMITTAL PREP V01616 PERMIT SUBMITTAL PREP

5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $702.50 UPSTREAM MITIGATION SUPPO V01622 MITIGATION SUPPORT SRVCS

  5/31/2018 287559 MINNESOTA DNR $225,606.00 MINNESOTA EIS STUDY V00701 MN DNR EIS

5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $291.00 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT V01613 LEVEE DESIGN & SUPPORT

5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $24,156.75 PERMIT SUBMITTAL V01616 PERMIT SUBMITTAL PREP

Other Services / Engineering Services $763,689.52

790‐7920‐429.33‐05 5/17/2018 287197 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $62,193.36 PROJECT MANAGEMENT V01601 HMG ‐ PROJECT MANAGEMENT

  5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $64,021.84 PROJECT MANAGEMENT V01601 HMG ‐ PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Other Services / Engineering Services $126,215.20
790‐7920‐429.33‐79 5/3/2018 286797 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC $324,811.74 PROGRAM MGMT & SERVICES V00207 CH2M HILL‐1.14.17‐4.1.18

  5/3/2018 286797 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC $175,502.55 PROGRAM MGMT & SERVICES V00207 CH2M HILL‐1.14.17‐4.1.18

5/3/2018 286797 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC $134,522.87 PROGRAM MGMT & SERVICES V00207 CH2M HILL‐1.14.17‐4.1.18

5/31/2018 287568 OXBOW, CITY OF $4,386.15 MOORE ENGINEERING, INC. V02421 OXBOW MOU‐MOORE PROJ MGMT

5/31/2018 287487 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC $15,468.86 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & SERV V00207 CH2M HILL‐1.14.17‐4.1.18

  5/31/2018 287487 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC $28,933.41 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & SERV V00207 CH2M HILL‐1.14.17‐4.1.18

5/31/2018 287487 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC $48,144.50 PROGRAM MGMT & SERVICES V00207 CH2M HILL‐1.14.17‐4.1.18

Other Services / Construction Management $731,770.08
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 5/17/2018 287197 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $97.00 UTILITY DESIGN V01610 UTILITIES DESIGN

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $8,874.20 PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $5,190.80 PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB

EXP‐2018‐05



METRO FLOOD DIVERSION AUTHORITY Wednesday, 6 June 2018

Data Through Date: Thursday, May 31, 2018 Summary of Expenses

Account_Number Check Date
Check 
Number

Vendor_Name
Transaction 
Amount

Description
Project 
Number

Project_Description

EXP‐2018‐05

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $9,266.40 PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $3,989.70 PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $4,042.10 PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $9,875.91 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $1,608.00 ULTEIG ENGINEERING V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $1,851.00 ULTEIG ENGINEERING V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $435.19 OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01202 Cass Joint Water DPAC

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $500.00 MOORE ENGINEERING, INC V01202 Cass Joint Water DPAC

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $658.80 AE2S V01202 Cass Joint Water DPAC

Other Services / Engineering Services $46,389.10
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 6/3/2018 675 P CARD BMO $105,192.58 DORSEY AND WHITNEY LLP V00101 Dorsey Whitney Legal

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $1,387.00 OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $10,071.50 OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $1,578.50 OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $697.50 OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $3,829.63 OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $861.00 OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

5/4/2018 672 P CARD BMO $257.17 OHNSTAD TWICHELL ATTOR V00103 General & Admin. LERRDS

Other Services / Appraisal Services $123,874.88
790‐7930‐429.33‐32 5/31/2018 287490 CROWN APPRAISALS INC $50,000.00 FLOWAGE EASEMENTS VALUATI V05101 FLOWAGE EASEMNT VALUAITON

Other Services / Water and Sewer $50,000.00
790‐7930‐429.38‐99 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $327.00 RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

  5/21/2018 18751 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE ‐$150.00 REFUND DUPLICATE PMT V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

Other Services / Other Services $177.00
790‐7930‐429.41‐05 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $32.00 CASS RURAL WATER USERS V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $34.70 CASS RURAL WATER USERS V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $32.00 CASS RURAL WATER USERS V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $34.70 CASS RURAL WATER USERS V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $32.00 CASS RURAL WATER USERS V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $34.70 CASS RURAL WATER USERS V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $101.40 CITY OF FARGO V01703 ND LAND PURCH ‐ IN TOWN

Utility Services / Water and Sewer $301.50
790‐7930‐429.52‐10 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $7,632.27 DAWSON INSURANCE V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN



METRO FLOOD DIVERSION AUTHORITY Wednesday, 6 June 2018

Data Through Date: Thursday, May 31, 2018 Summary of Expenses

Account_Number Check Date
Check 
Number

Vendor_Name
Transaction 
Amount

Description
Project 
Number

Project_Description

EXP‐2018‐05

Insurance / Property Insurance $7,632.27
790‐7930‐429.52‐30 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $85.00 DAWSON INSURANCE V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

Insurance / General Liability $85.00
790‐7930‐429.62‐50 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $281.04 XCEL ENERGY V01703 ND LAND PURCH ‐ IN TOWN

Energy / Natural Gas $281.04
790‐7930‐429.62‐51 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $176.58 CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $49.00 CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

  5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $254.18 XCEL ENERGY V01703 ND LAND PURCH ‐ IN TOWN

Energy / Electricity $479.76
790‐7930‐429.67‐11 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $13,849.44 THE TITLE COMPANY V02411 OXBOW MOU‐RESIDENT RLCTN

5/21/2018 18748 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE ‐$795.42 REFUND FOR OVER ESCROW V02411 OXBOW MOU‐RESIDENT RLCTN

Relocation / Residential Buildings $13,054.02
790‐7930‐429.71‐30 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $707,530.88 THE TITLE COMPANY V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

Land / Land Purchases $707,530.88
790‐7930‐429.71‐31 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $336,108.00 THE TITLE COMPANY V01703 ND LAND PURCH ‐ IN TOWN

Land / Easements $336,108.00
790‐7931‐429.62‐51 5/24/2018 287321 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI $286.56 RED RIVER VALLEY COOP POW V02302 MN LAND PURCHASE‐HARDSHIP

Energy / Electricity $286.56
790‐7952‐429.33‐05 5/3/2018 286827 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $26,424.44 SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCT V01623 CONSTRUCTN/BID SVCS WP43

5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $16,233.60 WORK PKG 23 SERVICES V01623 CONSTRUCTN/BID SVCS WP43

Other Services / Engineering Services $42,658.04
790‐7952‐429.73‐52 5/31/2018 287544 MEYER CONTRACTING INC $183,991.16 OHB RING LEVEE V04401 OHB RING LEVEE PHASES C&D

5/31/2018 287544 MEYER CONTRACTING INC $988,091.32 OHB RING LEVEE V04401 OHB RING LEVEE PHASES C&D

Infrastructure / Flood Control $1,172,082.48
790‐7955‐429.33‐05 5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $51,916.70 WORK PKG 42 SERVICES V02806 CONSTRUCTION SVCS WP42

Other Services / Engineering Services $51,916.70
790‐7990‐429.33‐05 5/31/2018 287508 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC $308.55 PROCUREMENT SUPPORT V01621 P3 RFP PROCUREMENT SUPPRT
